29TH ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020

126

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 Company’s interest rate risk arises primarily from borrowings.  The interest rate profile of the Company’s

interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows.
		  (` In Lakhs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2020

As at
March 31, 2019

Borrowing bearing variable interest rate  19,090.35  19,155.90
Total of Variable Rate Financial Liabilities  19,090.35  19,155.90

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

	 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for financial

instruments at the end of the reporting year and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of
the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period in the case of instruments that have
floating rates. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to
key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
interest rates :

		  (` In Lakhs)

31st March 2020 Profit or loss
Variable-rate loan instruments 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease
Cash flow sensitivity (net)

Variable-rate loan instruments  (95.45)  95.45
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (95.45)  95.45
31st March 2019

Variable-rate loan instruments  (95.78)  95.78
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (95.78)  95.78

	 Financial Risk Management

	 Risk management framework

	 A wide range of risks may affect the Company’s business and operational / financial performance. The risks that

could have significant influence on the Company are market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company’s
Board of Directors reviews and sets out policies for managing these risks and monitors suitable actions taken
by management to minimise potential adverse effects of such risks on the company’s operational and financial
performance.

	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails